
 2019-2020

FAMILY CALENDAR

2 Labor Day: No School

3 Opening Day

6 School Mass 1st–8th Grades

12 4th–8th Back to School Night

27  Early Dismissal  
11:00 OSP/11:30 HNC/EDP 

September 11 is first Late Arrival

6  No School: Pre-7th Grade  
Conferences; 8th Grade  
Conference Upon Request 

9-13 Spring Break: No School 

16 Classes Resume

26 Family STEM Night 

9/30–10/31  5-Week FXW Fund 
Campaign Begins

14 Columbus Day: No School  

18  No School: Parent Teacher 
Conferences

9  Early Dismissal  
11:00 OSP/11:30 HNC/ 
No Extended Day Care

10–13 Easter Break

14 Classes Resume

1  Sibling Applications for  
2020–21 School Year Due 

5-Week FXW Fund  
Campaign Ends

7 FXW Literacy Night

25–29  Thanksgiving Break

8 CATC Scholarship Dinner

22 No School: Staff Day

25 Memorial Day: No School

31 8th Grade Graduation

2 Classes Resume

20  No School for Preschool;  
K-8th Grade Early Dismissal  
11:00 OSP/11:30 HNC/ 
No Extended Care

23–31 Winter Break

2 Last day of Extended Care

3 Last day of School

4  No School: Portfolios/ 
PT Conferences

5 Summer begins

1-3 Winter Break 

6 Classes Resume

10 Peace Prayer Service

20 MLK Jr. Day: No School

27–31 Catholic Schools Week

28  School Mass

 OSP Curriculum Night 

30 HNC Curriculum Night

28  Preschool & Kindergarten  
Back to School Night and  
Parent Social

14 No School: Staff Day

17 Presidents’ Day: No School

22 FXW GALA

AUGUST  2019
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3

4 5 6 7 8 9 10

11 12 13 14 15 16 17

18 19 20 21 22 23 24

25 26 27 28 29 30 31

SEPTEMBER 2019
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30

OCTOBER 2019
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5

6 7 8 9 10 11 12

13 14 15 16 17 18 19

20 21 22 23 24 25 26

27 28 29 30 31

NOVEMBER 2019
S M T W Th F S

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

DECEMBER 2019
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

JANUARY 2020
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30 31

No School

Late Arrival OSP 8:30 / Late Arrival HNC 9:00

Early Dismissal

No School: Conferences/Staff Day

 5-week FXW Fund Campaign

FEBRUARY 2020
S M T W Th F S

1

2 3 4 5 6 7 8

9 10 11 12 13 14 15

16 17 18 19 20 21 22

23 24 25 26 27 28 29

MARCH 2020
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

8 9 10 11 12 13 14

15 16 17 18 19 20 21

22 23 24 25 26 27 28

29 30 31

APRIL 2020
S M T W Th F S

1 1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9 10 11

12 13 14 15 16 17 18

19 20 21 22 23 24 25

26 27 28 29 30

MAY 2020
S M T W Th F S

1 2

3 4 5 6 7 8 9

10 11 12 13 14 15 16

17 18 19 20 21 22 23

24 25 26 27 28 29 30

31

JUNE 2020
S M T W Th F S

1 2 3 4 5 6

7 8 9 10 11 12 13

14 15 16 17 18 19 20

21 22 23 24 25 26 27

28 29 30 26 27 28 29

30



ADMINISTRATION/STAFF  
CONTACT INFORMATION

Head of School 
Michael Kennedy  |  kennedym@fxw.org

Executive Assistant to Head 
Deb Keane  |  keaned@fxw.org

Director of Education/Principal  
(Preschool and Kindergarten) 
Erin Horne  |  horne@fxw.org

Director of Curriculum and Instruction 
Jackie Miller  |  millerj@fxw.org

OSP Principal (1st-3rd) 
Danielle Kelly  |  kellyd@fxw.org

OSP Assistant Principal 
Courtney Britton  |  brittonc@fxw.org

OSP Student Success Team Coordinator 
Mary Steingraber  |  steingraberm@fxw.org

HNC Interim Principal 
April Greer  |  greera@fxw.org

HNC Assistant Principal 
Ann McCarthy  |  mccarthya@fxw.org

Director of Student Life 
Andrew Miller  |  millera@fxw.org 

School Social Worker 
Alyssa Brescia  |  bresciaa@fxw.org

Director of Admission and Financial Aid 
Sue Smeaton  |  smeatons@fxw.org

Director of Advancement 
Sarah Frick  |  fricks@fxw.org

Director of Information Technology 
Jomar McDonald  |  mcdonaldj@fxw.org

Director of Mission Integration 
Kendall Mallette  |  mallettek@fxw.org

Chief Financial Officer 
Ewa Herdea  |  herdeae@fxw.org

OSP Nurse 
Leslie Kelly  |  kellyl@fxw.org

OSP Front Desk/Information 
Monica Alvarez  |  alvarezm@fxw.org

HNC Nurse 
Pamela Madura  |  madurap@fxw.org

HNC Front Desk/Information 
Myra Luna-Rinconeno  |  lunam@fxw.org

OTHER CONTACT INFORMATION

Athletics
FXWathletics@fxw.org

Attendance
attendance@fxw.org

Admissions/Financial Aid
admissions@fxw.org

Billing/Tuition
billing@fxw.org

Communications/In The Loop
communications@fxw.org

Computer/IT
helpdesk@fxw.org

Donations/Fundraising/Special Events
advancement@fxw.org

Extended Day Program
OSP: Sarina Klein  |  kleins@fxw.org
HNC: Andrew Miller  |  millera@fxw.org

Living the Legacy
livingthelegacy@fxw.org

Lunch Orders (Quest)
Stephanie Schmeling  |  sschmeling@questfms.com

PATH (Parents At The Heart)
fxwpath@gmail.com

PGAB (Parent Group Advisory Board)
pgab@fxw.org

Religious Education/Masses/Prayer Services
OSP: Clare D’Agostino  |  dagostinoc@fxw.org
HNC: Brigid Cashman  |  cashmanb@fxw.org

Security
FXWsecurity@fxw.org

SET Program (Social Emotional Development & Technology)
OSP:    Ashley Jahraus  |   jahrausa@fxw.org 

Lisa Lombard  |  lombardl@fxw.org

HNC:  Sarah Vaughn  |  vaughns@fxw.org  
Olena Vasilik  |  vasiliko@fxw.org

OLD ST. PATRICK’S CAMPUS (OSP)
Preschool—Grade 3 
120 S. Desplaines Street, Chicago, IL 60661

HOLY NAME CATHEDRAL CAMPUS (HNC)
Grades 4–8 
751 N. State Street, Chicago, IL 60654

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICES (OES)
One East Superior, 6th Floor, Chicago, IL 60654

fxw.org

Follow us: @FXWChicago

312-466-0700


